V:\Mark\AP-F6 Operation Manual.doc
AP-F6
PNEUMATIC TAPE-ON-REEL
CRIMPING MACHINE
OPERATION
MANUAL
V:\Mark\AP-F6 Operation Manual.doc
   JST    AP-F6 PNEUMATIC CRIMPING MACHINE

V:\Mark\AP-F6 Operation Manual.doc 20
   JST    AP-F6 PNEUMATIC CRIMPING MACHINE
9. EXPLODED VIEWS AND PARTS LIST
9.1 Exploded view
V:\Mark\AP-F6 Operation Manual.doc 21
   JST    AP-F6 PNEUMATIC CRIMPING MACHINE
9.2 Parts list
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY
101 Main Body Frame F6-2108- 2101-1 1
102 Ram Cover F6-2108- 3102-1 1
103 Split Nut F6-2108- 4103 1
104 Adjustment Block F6-2108- 4104 1
105 Ram F6-2108- 3105-1 1
106 Lifting Knuckle Pin F6-2108- 4106 1
107 Roller Pin F6-2108- 4107 2
108 Upper Die-Set Plate F6-2108- 4108 1
109 Adjustment Cam F6-2108- 4109 1
110 Lifting Knuckle F6-2108- 4110-1 1
111 Sensor Plate F6-2108- 4111 1
112 Sensor Mounting Plate(a) F6-2108- 4112 2

131 Stripper Hanger F3 - 4132 1
132 Pusher F3 - 4128 1
133 Lower Die-Set Base Holder F3 - 4114 1
134 Tape Holder F6-2108- 4134 1
135 Tape Holder Guide Screw F3 - 4124 1
136 Handle F6-2108- 4136-1 1
137 Index Spring F3 - 4120 1
138 Pusher spring F3 - 4130 1
139 Index Pin F6-2108- 4139 1
140 Name Plate JST UK-205 (F6-4140) 1
141 Index Wheel (b) F6-2108- 4141 2
142 Main Body Cover (b) F6-2108- 4142 1
143 Stay F6-2108- 4143 3
144 Douser F6-P164 1
150 Bearing <THK> NART15UUVR 2
151 Rubber Foot <F6-P151 (TAKIGEN)C-30-RK3220 4
152 Timing Pulley F6-2108- 4152 1
153 Timing Pulley F6-2108- 4153 1
154 Timing Belt F6-P158  85MXL6.4 <Mitsuboshi>  1
155 Motor Mounting Fixture F6-2108- 4155 1
156 Grommet <Takigen> C-30-NG-79-A-1 1
157 Hinge <Takigen> B-1027-3 3
158 Knurling Knob <Takigen> A-176-22 1
159 Knurling Knob <Takigen> A-176-21 1
V:\Mark\AP-F6 Operation Manual.doc 22
JST    AP-F6 PNEUMATIC CRIMPING MACHINE
ITEM  DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY
161 Needle Bearing F6-NTN K14x20x12 1
162 Needle Bearing F6-NTN K14x20x17 1
166 Washer <MISUMI> WSF16 1
200 Manifold gasket AP-F6P GASKET 1
201 Manifold F6-2108- 3201-1 1
202 Solenoid Valve F6-P202 <KOGANEI>280- 4E1-DC24 1
203 Solenoid Valve F6-P203 <KOGANEI>183- 4E2-DC24  1
204 Pneumatic Joint F6-P204 <KOGANEI>TS8- 02 2
205 Female Air Fitting ACZCF02 1
206 Filter Regulator F6-FR300- 02BG<KOGANEI> 1
207 Elbow ELBOW CON R1/4xG1/4 M/F 1
208 Coupler ACA2593 1
209 Pneumatic joint <KOGANEI> TL8- 02 2
210 Pressure Switch F6-P210 SMC GP46-10-02L5  1
211 Pneumatic Joint F6-P211 SL8- 03<KOGANEI> 2
212 Cylinder F6-P212 <KOGANEI>CDAS100x45-268W-
CS9H
1
213 Cylinder F6-P213  <SMC> CU25- 20D 1
214 Pneumatic Joint F6-P214  <KOGANEI>TL4- M5M 2
215 Speed Controller F6-P215 <KOGANEI>SS4- 01B 2
216 Silencer F6-P216 <KOGANEI>KM- 22 2
217 Urethane tube <KOGANEI> U8- B 1
218 Urethane tube <KOGANEI> U4- B 1
219 Diaphragm Union F6-P219 <KOGANEI>UK- 8  1
220 Socket Elbow F6-P220 <KOGANEI>ULA8  1
300 Control Box F6-2301 (VOLTAGE 230V) 1 set
305 Stepping Motor F6-P305 <ORIENTAL>PK268- 01A 1
313 Photomicrosensor <OMRON> EE- SX671 2
314 Photomicrosensor <OMRON> EE- SX672 1
400 Touch Sensor Assembly F6-2108- 3400- 1 1 set
 401 Touch Sensor Holder F6-2108-4401 Touch Sensor Holder 1
403 Touch Sensor Plate Holder F6-2108-4403-1 Plate Holder 1
404A Touch Sensor Circlip F6-2108-4404-1 Circlip 1
404B Touch Sensor Plate F6-2108-4404-1 Sensor Plate 1
405 Touch Sensor Block F6-2108-4405 Sensor Block   1
406 Touch Sensor Spring F6-2108-4406 Sensor Spring 1
407 Touch Sensor Fixed Sensor       F6-2108-4407 Fixed Sensor       1
408 Touch Sensor Holder Spring F6-2108-4408-1 Holder Spring 1
501 Reel Hanger F3-4601 Reel Hanger  1
502 Reel Rod F3-4604 1
503 Reel Collar F3-4605 1
504 Spring Collar F3-4603  1
505 Pressure Spring F3- 4602 1
506 Hex. Nut M12 type-1 1
507 Spring Washer Nominal-12 No.2 1
509 Wing Screw M4 x 10 Type-1 1
510 Foot-Switch K2-B315A 1
511 Power Cord F6-P511 1
601 Adjustment Bolt F3-4901 2
602 Hex. Nut M10 type- 3 2
V:\Mark\AP-F6 Operation Manual.doc 23
603 Rubber Foot C- 31- 4 2